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Hcp. 
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Hcp. 
Última P.

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 TOTAL

APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO (+)5,6 (+)4,6 15 18 15 14 0 19 0 18 18 22 14 0 17 16 19 14 205

RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO (+)1,7 (+)1,5 14 14 9 16 7 16 8 13 16 8 13 20 16 0 16 11 174

ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 2,7 0,3 6 8 14 12 18 0 12 10 13 14 16 12 15 15 13 14 168

MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP (+)1,2 (+)1,2 11 11 11 9 0 0 0 0 16 0 12 13 17 11 7 13 131

GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 2,8 1,7 8 5 9 10 0 11 12 5 7 6 12 13 13 10 16 6 127

MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 0,3 (+)1,2 10 8 12 9 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 10 15 15 11 11 123

CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL 2,7 2 5 4 8 0 7 10 9 5 12 13 10 9 10 4 12 6 111

FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 5,4 3,5 8 5 0 9 5 4 0 10 11 3 13 10 15 10 3 6 106

PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 4 3,4 8 8 5 0 9 5 7 7 0 5 11 13 5 7 14 3 99

MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO 3,9 5,7 0 3 0 12 10 5 1 6 5 9 9 11 10 4 2 11 95

CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN (+)1,5 (+)2,6 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 18 15 17 0 16 14 94

GANGONELLS HERNANDEZ, JOAN (+)6,1 (+)5,1 16 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 14,5 5,5 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 0 0 10 11 4 0 7 10 59

GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO (+)2,2 (+)0,5 14 0 15 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 54

LORENTE VIDAL, IVAN 4,3 4,4 0 6 10 8 0 3 1 1 8 0 0 0 7 0 9 0 53

HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN (+)0,4 0 9 11 0 0 0 8 9 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR 2,3 2,6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 7 12 0 0 0 0 6 32

RAMIREZ PINO, FCO.JAVIER 3 3,6 10 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 5,7 6,5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 8 7 0 0 28

MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI 7,6 7,9 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 1 6 0 0 4 0 28

VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 0,3 9,2 0 0 0 6 0 8 0 0 0 0 3 0 9 0 0 0 26

PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 10,3 9,3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 3 3 0 4 24

APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVI 11 10,4 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 21

LLOVET HAYA, JOSEP Mª (+)0,8 (+)0,5 0 0 7 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 11,7 7,7 0 1 0 7 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

PONS SEGALA, JORDI (+)2,3 (+)2,3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 8,3 10 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 15

ARAGONES LOPEZ, JORGE 11,4 11,8 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

MESTRES, JAUME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10



SANJOAN VAL, LIBERTO 9,5 10,3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

FANDOS SILVESTRE, JAUME (+)1,8 (+)1,8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 6,5 6,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

MESTRES RODRIGUEZ, XAVIER 12,1 12,1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

AVILES PELLICER, JOSE ANTONIO 6,4 6,4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 11,3 11,3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO 15 12,8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

PINO ORRIOLS, JORDI 14,4 14,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SCHMID -, THEO 19,6 19,9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



O.M. 2019            
SCRATCH FEMENÍ
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Hcp. 
Inicial

Hcp. 
Última P.

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 TOTAL

ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 0,1 0,1 14 10 0 8 14 15 13 16 14 15 15 8 13 13 9 13 165

LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 2,2 0,4 8 4 10 9 8 12 10 10 11 10 13 6 7 0 14 10 125

SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 1 1,3 6 10 0 13 11 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 11 11 80

FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 0,4 (+)1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 19 14 14 6 61

FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 4,1 5,1 0 7 1 0 3 0 0 0 4 7 1 7 0 0 0 3 33

ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 6,9 7,2 0 0 0 0 5 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 18

BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 12 12,2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

VAZQUEZ PEREZ, YOLANDA 2,5 2,5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3



O.M. 2019            
HANDICAP FEMENÍ
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Hcp. 
Inicial

Hcp. 
Última P.

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 TOTAL

ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 0,1 0,1 14 10 0 8 15 16 14 17 15 16 15 8 13 13 9 13 171

LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 2,2 0,4 10 7 12 12 10 14 13 13 13 11 14 7 8 0 14 10 146

SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 1 1,3 7 11 0 14 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 12 12 89

FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 4,1 5,1 0 11 4 0 8 0 0 0 9 12 6 12 0 0 2 8 72

ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION 6,9 7,2 0 0 0 0 11 10 10 0 7 0 0 0 7 7 11 0 63

FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 0,4 (+)1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 19 13 13 5 58

BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 12 12,2 13 14 12 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

VAZQUEZ PEREZ, YOLANDA 2,5 2,5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6



O.M. 2019 HANDICAP 
INFERIOR MASCULÍ
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Hcp. 
Última P.

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 TOTAL

ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 2,7 0,3 8 11 17 15 21 0 13 11 14 15 17 13 16 15 13 199
GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 2,8 2,3 11 8 12 13 0 14 15 8 10 9 15 16 16 12 18 177
RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO (+)1,7 (+)1,5 12 13 8 15 6 16 7 13 16 7 13 20 14 0 15 175
FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 5,4 3,3 12 10 0 14 10 9 0 15 16 8 18 15 19 13 6 165
PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 4 4 12 11 9 4 13 9 12 12 0 10 16 17 9 11 18 163
MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO 3,9 5,3 4 8 5 17 14 10 4 10 8 14 13 16 15 8 6 152
APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO (+)5,6 (+)4,6 9 13 10 9 0 15 0 14 14 18 9 0 12 11 14 148
CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL 2,7 1,8 8 6 10 0 9 12 11 7 14 15 12 11 12 6 14 147
MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 0,3 (+)1,1 10 9 13 10 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 10 14 14 10 113
MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP (+)1,2 (+)1,4 10 10 10 8 0 0 0 0 15 0 11 12 16 10 6 108
MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI 7,6 7,9 11 9 0 4 0 6 6 7 3 16 9 14 6 0 11 102

PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 10,3 9,1 0 0 6 0 0 5 10 0 11 0 19 15 11 12 6 95

LORENTE VIDAL, IVAN 4,3 4,4 0 10 14 12 0 8 6 6 13 0 0 0 11 2 13 95
BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 8,3 10 9 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 8 6 13 13 0 13 5 82
LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 5,7 6,5 5 10 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 15 14 4 81

CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN (+)1,5 (+)2,5 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 16 13 15 0 14 71
HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN (+)0,4 0 9 11 0 0 0 8 9 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 51
GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO (+)2,2 (+)0,5 12 0 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 48
RAMIREZ PINO, FCO.JAVIER 3 3,6 13 10 13 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
GANGONELLS HERNANDEZ, JOAN (+)6,1 (+)5,1 10 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 36

ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR 2,3 2,6 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 8 0 8 15 0 0 0 0 35
SANJOAN VAL, LIBERTO 9,5 10,3 9 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 30

CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 9,9 7,9 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

LLOVET HAYA, JOSEP Mª (+)0,8 (+)0,5 0 0 6 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

PONS SEGALA, JORDI (+)2,3 (+)2,3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

ROGER CRIVILLES, LLUIS M. 6,5 6,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12

MESTRES, JAUME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
AVILES PELLICER, JOSE ANTONIO 6,4 6,4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

FANDOS SILVESTRE, JAUME (+)1,8 (+)1,8 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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Última P.

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17 P18 TOTAL

APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 11 10,4 11 5 6 5 10 12 13 13 14 8 0 0 16 17 0 0 130

RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 14,5 5,5 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 17 0 0 18 19 10 0 12 16 117

MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO 15 12,8 0 11 0 3 12 0 8 10 0 11 16 0 7 11 0 0 89

VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 13,2 9,2 0 0 0 19 0 20 0 0 0 0 12 0 18 0 0 0 69

SCHMID -, THEO 19,6 19,9 0 5 0 0 10 0 11 0 0 14 0 1 7 0 0 0 48

ARAGONES LOPEZ, JORGE 11,4 11,8 5 9 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 11,7 7,7 0 12 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

MESTRES RODRIGUEZ, XAVIER 12,1 12,1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16

GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 11,3 11,3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

PINO ORRIOLS, JORDI 14,4 14,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
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